VES Ref: ID 468
Issue D
VES Andover Ltd Eagle Close Chandlers Ford Ind. Est Eastleigh Hampshire SO53 4NF
Tel: 08702 404340  Fax: 08702 404550  E-mail: vesltd@ves.co.uk Web: www.ves.co.uk
Centrifume - CFD Units
Installation, Operation and Maintenance ManualA
1
  !

Tel: 08702 404340  Fax: 08702 404550  E-mail: vesltd@ves.co.uk Web: www.ves.co.uk
Centrifume - CFD Units
Installation, Operation and Maintenance ManualA
3
5 Wiring continued
Fig. 8  Standard electrical details • Three Phase 400V 50Hz
* SC - Nominal starting curent (A)
** FLC - Full load starting current (A)
     3 Phase Motor Details
Model Fan
RPM
Motor size
(kW)
Motor
RPM FLC** SC*
CFD/080/STD/1100-3 1100 0.18 1330 0.60 1.38
CFD/080/STD/1400-3 1400 0.18 1330 0.60 1.38
CFD/080/STD/1700-3 1700 0.25 1340 0.70 2.24
CFD/080/STD/2000-3 2000 0.37 1370 1.18 3.89
CFD/080/STD/2300-3 2300 0.55 1400 1.60 5.76
CFD/080/STD/2600-3 2600 0.75 1410 2.20 9.68
CFD/100/STD/1300-3 1300 0.18 1330 0.60 1.38
CFD/100/STD/1550-3 1550 0.25 1340 0.70 2.24
CFD/100/STD/1800-3 1800 0.37 1370 1.18 3.89
CFD/100/STD/2050-3 2050 0.55 1400 1.60 5.76
CFD/100/STD/2300-3 2300 0.75 1410 2.20 9.68
CFD/100/STD/2500-3 2550 1.10 1385 2.80 12.32
CFD/140/STD/900-3 900 0.18 1330 0.60 1.38
CFD/140/STD/1100-3 1100 0.25 1340 0.70 2.24
CFD/140/STD/1300-3 1300 0.55 1400 1.60 5.76
CFD/140/STD/1500-3 1500 0.75 1410 2.20 9.68
CFD/140/STD/1700-3 1700 1.10 1385 2.80 12.32
CFD/140/STD/1900-3 1900 1.50 1400 3.60 20.52
CFD/140/STD/2100-3 2100 2.20 1400 5.30 25.44
CFD/160/STD/800-3 800 0.18 1330 0.60 1.38
CFD/160/STD/1000-3 1000 0.37 1370 1.18 3.89
CFD/160/STD/1200-3 1200 0.75 1410 2.20 9.68
CFD/160/STD/1400-3 1400 1.10 1385 2.80 12.32
CFD/160/STD/1600-3 1600 1.50 1400 3.60 20.52
CFD/160/STD/1800-3 1800 3.00 1425 6.80 31.28
CFD/160/STD/2000-3 2000 3.00 1425 6.80 31.28
CFD/180/STD/800-3 800 0.37 1370 1.18 3.89
CFD/180/STD/900-3 900 0.55 1400 1.60 5.76
CFD/180/STD/1000-3 1000 0.75 1410 2.20 9.68
CFD/180/STD/1100-3 1100 1.10 1385 2.80 12.32
CFD/180/STD/1200-3 1200 1.10 1385 2.80 12.32
CFD/180/STD/1300-3 1300 1.50 1400 3.60 20.52
CFD/180/STD/1400-3 1400 2.20 1400 5.30 25.44
CFD/180/STD/1500-3 1500 3.00 1425 6.80 31.28
CFD/180/STD/1600-3 1600 3.00 1425 6.80 31.28
CFD/180/HP/1100-3 1100 0.55 1400 1.60 5.76
CFD/180/HP/1300-3 1300 1.10 1385 2.80 12.32
CFD/180/HP/1500-3 1500 1.50 1400 3.60 20.52
CFD/180/HP/1700-3 1700 2.20 1400 5.30 25.44
CFD/180/HP/1900-3 1900 3.00 1425 6.80 31.28
CFD/200/STD/750-3 750 0.55 1400 1.60 5.76
CFD/200/STD/850-3 850 0.75 1410 2.20 9.68
CFD/200/STD/950-3 950 1.10 1385 2.80 12.32
CFD/200/STD/1050-3 1050 1.50 1400 3.60 20.52
CFD/200/STD/1150-3 1150 2.20 1400 5.30 25.44
CFD/200/STD/1250-3 1250 2.20 1400 5.30 25.44
CFD/200/STD/1350-3 1350 3.00 1425 6.80 31.28
     3 Phase Motor Details
Model Fan
RPM
Motor size
(kW)
Motor
RPM FLC** SC*
CFD/200/HP/900-3 900 0.55 1400 1.60 5.76
CFD/200/HP/1000-3 1000 0.75 1410 2.20 9.68
CFD/200/HP/1100-3 1100 1.10 1385 2.80 12.32
CFD/200/HP/1200-3 1200 1.50 1400 3.60 20.52
CFD/200/HP/1300-3 1300 1.50 1400 3.60 20.52
CFD/200/HP/1400-3 1400 2.20 1400 5.30 25.44
CFD/200/HP/1500-3 1500 2.20 1400 5.30 25.44
CFD/200/HP/1600-3 1600 3.00 1425 6.80 31.28
CFD/240/STD/600-3 600 0.55 1400 1.60 5.76
CFD/240/STD/700-3 700 1.10 1385 2.80 12.32
CFD/240/STD/800-3 800 1.50 1400 3.60 20.52
CFD/240/STD/900-3 900 2.20 1400 5.30 25.44
CFD/240/STD/1000-3 1000 3.00 1425 6.80 31.28
CFD/240/STD/1100-3 1100 4.00 1400 9.20 55.20
CFD/240/STD/1200-3 1200 5.50 1430 11.40 74.10
CFD/240/HP/875-3 875 1.10 1385 2.80 12.32
CFD/240/HP/975-3 975 1.50 1400 3.60 20.52
CFD/240/HP/1075-3 1075 2.20 1400 5.30 25.44
CFD/240/HP/1175-3 1175 3.00 1425 6.80 31.28
CFD/240/HP/1275-3 1275 4.00 1400 9.20 55.20
CFD/240/HP/1375-3 1375 5.50 1430 11.40 74.10
CFD/240/HP/1475-3 1475 5.50 1430 11.40 74.10
CFD/240/HP/1575-3 1575 7.50 1445 14.80 96.20
CFD/300/STD/550-3 550 2.20 1400 5.30 25.44
CFD/300/STD/650-3 650 2.20 1400 5.30 25.44
CFD/300/STD/750-3 750 4.00 1400 9.20 55.20
CFD/300/STD/850-3 850 5.50 1430 11.40 74.10
CFD/300/STD/950-3 950 7.50 1445 14.80 96.20
CFD/300/HP/650-3 650 1.50 1400 3.60 20.52
CFD/300/HP/750-3 750 2.20 1400 5.30 25.44
CFD/300/HP/850-3 850 3.00 1425 6.80 31.28
CFD/300/HP/950-3 950 4.00 1400 9.20 55.20
CFD/300/HP/1050-3 1050 5.50 1430 11.40 74.10
CFD/300/HP/1150-3 1150 7.50 1445 14.80 96.20
CFD/360/STD/400-3 400 1.50 1400 3.60 20.52
CFD/360/STD/500-3 500 2.20 1400 5.30 25.44
CFD/360/STD/600-3 600 4.00 1400 9.20 55.20
CFD/360/STD/700-3 700 7.50 1445 14.80 96.20
CFD/360/STD/800-3 800 9.20 1440 18.50 118.40
CFD/360/HP/600-3 600 2.20 1400 5.30 25.44
CFD/360/HP/700-3 700 3.00 1425 6.80 31.28
CFD/360/HP/800-3 800 5.50 1430 11.40 74.10
CFD/360/HP/900-3 900 7.50 1445 14.80 96.20
CFD/360/HP/1000-3 1000 9.20 1440 18.50 118.40
VES Ref: ID 468
Issue D
VES Andover Ltd Eagle Close Chandlers Ford Ind. Est Eastleigh Hampshire SO53 4NF
Tel: 08702 404340  Fax: 08702 404550  E-mail: vesltd@ves.co.uk Web: www.ves.co.uk
Centrifume - CFD Units
Installation, Operation and Maintenance ManualA
4
5 Wiring Continued
Fig.9  Standard electrical details • Single Phase 230V 50Hz
* SC - Nominal starting curent (A)
** FLC - Full load starting current (A)
   1 Phase  M otor Details
M ode l
Fan
RPM
M otor s ize
(kW)
M otor
RPM FLC** SC*
CFD/080/STD/1100-1 1100 0.18 1290 2.0 3.60
CFD/080/STD/1400-1 1400 0.18 1290 2.0 3.60
CFD/080/STD/1700-1 1700 0.25 1340 2.3 5.06
CFD/080/STD/2000-1 2000 0.37 1370 3.0 8.10
CFD/080/STD/2300-1 2300 0.55 1390 4.0 12.80
CFD/80/STD/2600-1 2600 0.75 1445 4.9 26.46
CFD/100/STD/1300-1 1300 0.18 1290 2.0 3.60
CFD/100/STD/1550-1 1550 0.25 1340 2.3 5.06
CFD/100/STD/1800-1 1800 0.37 1370 3.0 8.10
CFD/100/STD/2050-1 2050 0.55 1390 4.0 12.80
CFD/100/STD/2300-1 2300 0.75 1445 4.9 26.46
CFD/100/STD/2500-1 2500 1.10 1415 7.4 26.64
CFD/140/STD/900-1 900 0.18 1290 2.0 3.60
CFD/140/STD/1100-1 1100 0.25 1340 2.3 5.06
CFD/140/STD/1300-1 1300 0.55 1390 4.0 12.80
CFD/140/STD/1500-1 1500 0.75 1445 4.9 26.46
CFD/140/STD/1700-1 1700 1.10 1415 7.4 26.64
CFD/140/STD/1900-1 2900 1.50 1430 9.0 42.30
CFD/140/STD/2100-1 2100 2.20 1450 12.5 57.50
CFD/160/STD/800-1 800 0.18 1290 2.0 3.60
CFD/160/STD/1000-1 1000 0.37 1370 3.0 8.10
CFD/160/STD/1200-1 1200 0.75 1445 4.9 26.46
CFD/160/STD/1400-1 1400 1.10 1415 7.4 26.64
CFD/160/STD/1600-1 1600 1.50 1430 9.0 42.30
CFD/180/STD/800-1 800 0.37 1370 3.0 8.10
CFD/180/STD/900-1 900 0.55 1390 4.0 12.80
CFD/180/STD/1000-1 1000 0.75 1445 4.9 26.46
CFD/180/STD/1100-1 1100 1.10 1415 7.4 26.64
CFD/180/STD/1200-1 1200 1.10 1415 7.4 26.64
CFD/180/STD/1300-1 1300 1.50 1430 9.0 42.30
CFD/180/STD/1400-1 1400 2.20 1450 12.5 57.50
     1 Phase Motor Details
Model Fan
RPM
Motor size
(kW)
Motor
RPM FLC** SC*
CFD/180/HP/1100-1 1100 0.55 1390 4.0 12.80
CFD/180/HP/1300-1 1300 1.10 1415 7.4 26.64
CFD/180/HP/1500-1 1500 1.50 1430 9.0 42.30
CFD/180/HP/1700-1 1700 2.20 1450 12.5 57.50
CFD/200/STD/750-1 750 0.55 1390 4.0 12.80
CFD/200/STD/850-1 850 0.75 1445 4.9 26.46
CFD/200/STD/950-1 950 1.10 1415 7.4 26.64
CFD/200/STD/1050-1 1050 1.50 1430 9.0 42.30
CFD/200/STD/1150-1 1150 2.20 1450 12.5 57.50
CFD/200/STD/1250-1 1250 2.20 1450 12.5 57.50
CFD/200/HP/900-1 900 0.55 1390 4.0 12.80
CFD/200/HP/1000-1 1000 0.75 1445 4.9 26.46
CFD/200/HP/1100-1 1100 1.10 1415 7.4 26.64
CFD/200/HP/1200-1 1200 1.50 1430 9.0 42.30
CFD/200/HP/1300-1 1300 1.50 1430 9.0 42.30
CFD/200/HP/1400-1 1400 2.20 1450 12.5 57.50
CFD/200/HP/1500-1 1500 2.20 1450 12.5 57.50
CFD/240/STD/600-1 600 0.55 1390 4.0 12.80
CFD/240/STD/700-1 700 1.10 1415 7.4 26.64
CFD/240/STD/800-1 800 1.50 1430 9.0 42.30
CFD/240/STD/900-1 900 2.20 1450 12.5 57.50
CFD/240/HP/875-1 875 1.10 1415 7.4 26.64
CFD/240/HP/975-1 975 1.50 1430 9.0 42.30
CFD/240/HP/1075-1 1075 2.20 1450 12.5 57.50
CFD/300/STD/550-1 550 2.20 1450 12.5 57.50
CFD/300/STD/650-1 650 2.20 1450 12.5 57.50
CFD/300/HP/650-1 650 1.50 1430 9.0 42.30
CFD/300/HP/750-1 750 2.20 1450 12.5 57.50
CFD/360/STD/400-1 400 1.50 1430 9.0 42.30
CFD/360/STD/500-1 500 2.20 1450 12.5 57.50
CFD/360/HP/600-1 600 2.20 1450 12.5 57.50
VES Ref: ID 468
Issue D
VES Andover Ltd Eagle Close Chandlers Ford Ind. Est Eastleigh Hampshire SO53 4NF
Tel: 08702 404340  Fax: 08702 404550  E-mail: vesltd@ves.co.uk Web: www.ves.co.uk